Status Active

Sum of FY21 Offer Letter

First Last Name Offer Letter Title Functional Grouping Total
Aaliyah Johnson Secondary Operations Manager 43,860.00
Adron Poole Substitute Teacher Sub. 15.75
Albert Haynes Grounds & Maintenance Facility Caretaker 12.49
Alice Johnson Instructional Assistant 1A 27,050.40
Amy Charpentier Chief Academic Officer Chief 105,000.00
Andrea Brown Teacher Teacher 43,075.00
Andrea Dodson Instructional Assistant 1A 30,000.00
Andrew Weld Director of Development and Communications Director 61,083.72
Anna Luster Instructional Assistant 1A 28,538.58
Annette Middlebrook Bus Driver Driver 22.30
Annette Middlebrook Instructional Assistant 1A 28,459.02
Annie Anderson Food Service Staff CN-H 22,310.40
Annie Marshall Food Service Staff CN-B 18,480.00
Arnelle Jones Teacher Teacher 36,608.00
Ashley Done Teacher Teacher 48,624.00
Ashley Wilson Teacher Teacher 42,652.00
Ashton Winfrey Teacher Teacher 37,649.00
Benita Allen Bus Driver Driver 20.98
Bennie Ousley Jr Bus Driver Driver 22.30
Beronica Wilder-Hudson Human Resources Director Director 74,284.56
Betty Hudson Instructional Assistant 1A 27,050.32
Blanca Diaz Teacher Teacher 65,155.00
Candice Ashley Teacher Teacher 36,608.00
Carla Bivens SIS Manager Manager 51,791.52
Carla Bonner Preschool Teacher Pre-K Teacher 71,217.42
Carolyn Herbert Nurse Nurse 48,164.40
Catina Thomas Food Service Staff CN-H 21,016.80
Celya Williams Bus Driver Driver 14.75
Charlet Jones Teacher Teacher 44,499.00
Chasity Lee Teacher Teacher 47,676.00
Christopher Allen Bus Driver Driver 17.34
Ciera Estell Instructional Assistant 1A 27,706.89
Cordelia Foster Teacher Teacher 39,797.00
Cortney Thompson Career Advisor DCAN 47,754.36
Cory Washington School Director Director 78,030.00
Crystal Davis Teacher Teacher 37,649.00
Crystal Howard Teacher Teacher 31.22
Dallas Adams Finance Associate Associate 38,984.81
Damien Myers School Director Director 78,030.00
Danielle Ferguson Long-Term Substitute LT-Sub. 39,140.00
Danyell Rattler Long-Term Substitute Teacher 39,407.00
David Rhoades College Persistence Manager DCAN 55,080.00
Davita Briggs College Advisor DCAN 44,000.00
Dawn Bennett Operations Coordinator Coordinator 30,600.00
Debbie Hubbert Transportation Associate Associate 41,113.34
Deborah Clark Teacher Teacher 45,698.00
Deloise Harmon Custodian Facility Caretaker 11.00
Desilyn Payne Teacher Teacher 36,246.00
Destiny Martin Food Service Staff CN-B 18,480.00
Devin Farmer Bus Monitor Monitor 11.00
Devin Farmer Teacher Teacher 47,069.00



Sum of FY21 Offer Letter
First Last Name

Dontavius Ingram
Dossie Howard
Ebony Robinson
Edward Carter
Elise Williams
Emily Ellis

Erika Hubbard
Erin Handley

Erin Stephens
Felicia Lewis
Flora Weathersby
Georgia Lonzo
Gloria McKing
Harold Thomas
Heather Price
Helen Hull
Jajuana Matlock
Jamie Benjamin
Ja'Nacia Winfrey
Ja'Nacia Winfrey
Jasmin Diaz
Jessica Lasseter
Jessica Walker

Jo Anna Aldridge
Jo Anna Walker
John Holmes
John Murphy
Jonathan Tomasello
Julia Staron
KaLiyah McGowan
Kammi Risper
Kathleen Guess
Kathleen Jones
Katrina Mcintosh
Keely Imboden
Keshala Fluker
Kim Townsend
Kimberly Gause
LaChristie Crawford
Lakeshia Smith
Larry Greer

Larry Jackson
LaShawnette Davis
Latoya Jones
Leatha Flenaugh
Linda Brown
Linda Murdock
Lita Robinson
Luetta Pulliam
Lula Bryant
Magnolia Maggett
Maria Meadows
Marisa Stanton

Offer Letter Title

Director of Operations

Bus Driver

Teacher

Bus Driver

SIS Manager

Teacher

School Director

Assistant Principal of Instruction
Instructional Assistant
Instructional Assistant
Instructional Assistant

Food Service Supervisor
Instructional Assistant

Bus Driver

Literacy Assessment & Intervention Manager
Nurse

Instructional Assistant
Marketing Coordinator

Bus Monitor

Instructional Assistant
Operations Coordinator
Student Support Coordinator
Preschool Director

Bus Driver

Food Service Staff and Transporter
Teacher

Bus Driver

Teacher

College Advisor

Teacher

KTC Office Assistant

Bus Driver

Instructional Assistant
Operations Manager

DCAN Advisor

Student Support Coordinator
Teacher

Long-Term Substitute
Regional Elementary Instructional Coach
Food Service Staff

Bus Driver

Grounds & Maintenance

Bus Driver

School Director

Instructional Assistant
Special Education Director
Managing Director of Regional Operations
Bus Driver

Teacher

Bus Monitor

Student Support Coordinator
Food Service Staff

Teacher

Functional Grouping
Director

Driver

Teacher

Driver

Manager

Teacher

Director

AP

CN-H

1A

Driver
Manager
Specialist

1A
Coordinator
Monitor

1A
Coordinator
Specialist
Director
Driver

CN-H
Teacher
Driver
Teacher
KTC
Teacher
Assistant
Driver

1A

Manager
DCAN
Coordinator
Teacher
LT-Sub.
Regional
CN-H

Driver
Facility Caretaker
Driver
Director

1A

Director
Director
Driver
Teacher
Monitor
Coordinator
CN-B
Teacher

56,100.00

15.63
45,250.00

15.05
51,791.52
54,566.00
75,000.00
61,200.00
27,050.40
27,049.98
29,398.38
26,611.20
26,520.00

24.38
56,181.60
52,375.98
27,050.40
41,616.00

11.00
26,520.00
32,640.00
42,742.86
51,500.00

20.40
18,480.00
48,481.00

22.30
49,106.00
43,000.00
36,608.00

13.26

20.40
27,706.89
51,000.00
33,423.36
44,812.68
47,676.00
50,084.00
51,500.00
20,395.20

14.28

13.53

13.95
75,000.00
26,737.26
71,400.00
81,400.00

15.72
76,527.54

11.00
44,737.20
18,480.00
48,624.00



Sum of FY21 Offer Letter

First Last Name
Marlana Hughes
Martha Madden
Maxine Calhoun
Megan Balla
Megan Stitzinger
Miaya Holliman
Michelle Bush
Miranda Osuji
Miranda Osuji
Monteque Robinson
Monteque Robinson
Nakesha Gilyard
Nancy Banks
Natasha Walker
Nathaniel Hayes
Nelvia Johnson
Nequila Henry
Nicole Washington
Njkiria Hopkins
Octavia Williams
Olivia Blankenship
Olivia Lee
Paul Johnson
Phillip Lockhart
Phillip Stackhouse
Phylistia Stanley
Priscilla Dockery
Quinshutta Wells
Raime Reed
Rashaun Lockhart
Raven Adams
Raymond Harris
Regina Wiley
Renita Huckleby
Ricky Childers
Robert Cheek
Robin Hooks
Samella Murrell
Sara Guilliam
Shemeka Oliver
Siretha Bell
Siretha Bell
Stacy Johnson
Stacy McShane
Sue Fonzie
Taivona Pattawi
Tandra Thomas
Tandra Thomas
Taniyalynn Pointer
Taren Williams
Tavyn Rogers
Tavyn Rogers
Taylor Dalencourt

Offer Letter Title

School Director

Finance & Human Resource Associate
Child Nutrition Assistant Manager

Director of Data & Analytics
Managing Director of Talent
Teacher

Teacher

Bus Monitor

Teacher

Bus Monitor

Teacher

Food Service Staff
Instructional Assistant
Operations Coordinator
Alumni Advisor

Teacher

Preschool Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Instructional Assistant
College Advisor

Teacher

Custodian & Maintenance
Assistant Principal of Instruction
Substitute Teacher

Teacher

Child Nutrition Manager
Food Service Staff

Teacher

Teacher

Managing Director of Finance
Bus Driver

Operations Coordinator
Instructional Assistant

Bus Driver

Data Specialist

Child Nutrition Director
Food Service Staff
Academic Specialist
Teacher

Bus Monitor

Food Service Staff

Assistant Principal of Instruction
Bus Monitor

Food Service Staff

Assistant Principal of Instruction
Bus Monitor

Instructional Assistant
Preschool Teacher

Teacher

Bus Monitor

Instructional Assistant
Teacher

Functional Grouping Total
Director
Associate
CN
Director
Director
Teacher
Teacher
Monitor
Teacher
Monitor
Teacher
CN-H

1A
Associate
KTC
Teacher
Pre-K Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
1A

KTC
Teacher
Facility Caretaker
AP

Sub.
Teacher
CN

CN-B
Teacher
Teacher
Director
Driver
Associate
1A

Driver
Specialist
Director
CN-H
Specialist
Teacher
Monitor
CN-H

AP
Monitor
CN-H

AP
Monitor
1A

Pre-K Teacher
Teacher
Monitor
1A
Teacher

78,030.00
36,000.00
33,857.88
62,424.00
80,000.00
43,075.00
46,607.00

11.00
45,698.00

11.00
48,624.00
19,605.60
27,050.32
33,788.11
46,818.00
41,410.00
47,069.00
61,414.00
36,608.00
26,520.00
52,020.00
37,649.00

12.33
60,000.00

15.30
64,712.88
51,791.52
18,480.00
53,134.00
48,481.00
81,000.00

16.46
28,457.18
26,520.00

14.05
59,302.80
55,000.00
19,824.00
57,846.24
45,698.00

11.00
18,480.00
60,000.00

11.00
25,200.00
60,000.00

11.00
27,711.01
42,652.00
41,410.00

11.00
27,050.40
41,410.00



Sum of FY21 Offer Letter

First Last Name
Tekilla Johnson
Tevin Wright
Thelma Reed
Tiffany Bowers
Tina Veasley
Toccara Franklin
Tomisha Gant
Tory Cottle
Tracy Duncan
Troyniticia Stewart
Tyranzio Thomas
Valerie Gunn
Vallese Sanders
Virginia Froonjian
Virginia Smith
Vivian Perry
Vivian Sisk
Wesley Hooper
Zebulon Price
Angela Alexander
Teresa Brown
Patricia Davis
Artesian Jackson
Valerie James
Maurice Jordan
Roger Michael
Anthony Morehead
Kimberly Sparks
Bridni Hunter
Shakedra Nelson
Adrienne Fields
William Hill
James Reese
Tamira Sims
Kenneth Bordelon
Tenesha Brown
Mykayla Cagle
Taneshia Dixon
Tyeshia Dixon
Gwendolyn Dyson
Marquita Ford-Williams
BriAnn Gibson
Joe Hardy
Terran Henderson
Jeffery Hunt
Andre James
Teumontae Johnson
Angel Laboy
Lynette Lewis
Forrest Lloyd
Stevie Malone
Kevin Martin
Danneth Mireles

Offer Letter Title

Instructional Assistant
Teacher

Transportation Director
Instructional Assistant
Human Resources Coordinator
Instructional Assistant
College Advising Manager
Career Advisor

Teacher

Teacher

Lead Custodian
Long-Term Substitute
Custodian

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

DCAN Advisor

Library Media Specialist
Food Service Staff
Long-Term Substitute
Custodian

Instructional Assistant
Chief Operations Officer
Teacher
Principal-in-Residence
Custodian

Custodian

Budget & Grant Manager
Food Service Staff and Transporter
Instructional Assistant
Executive Director
Custodian

Custodian

Managing Director of Programs and Impact
Teacher

Transition to College Intern
Recruitment Intern
Recruitment Intern
Operations Manager
Assistant Principal of Instruction
Talent Recruiter

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Custodian

Instructional Assistant
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teaching Fellow

Teacher

Functional Grouping

1A

Teacher

Director

1A

Coordinator

1A

DCAN

DCAN

Teacher

Teacher

Facility Caretaker
LT-Sub.

Facility Caretaker
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

DCAN

Specialist

CN

LT-Sub.

Facility Caretaker
1A

Chief

Teacher

AP

Facility Caretaker
Facility Caretaker
Manager

CN-H

1A

ED

Facility Caretaker
Facility Caretaker
Director

Teacher

Intern

Intern

Intern

Manager

AP

Recruiter
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Facility Caretaker
1A

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Total

28,546.00
41,410.00
65,055.60
26,000.00
39,076.55
32,477.37
56,100.00
44,800.00
66,458.10
61,426.44
15.57
37,649.00
12.24
36,608.00
71,414.28
50,929.00
71,035.86
50,979.60
67,626.00
18,392.00
37,649.00
11.00
24,480.00
102,000.00
36,246.00
69,999.00
11.00
11.00
57,120.00
18,480.00
24,480.00
150,000.00
11.00
11.00
85,000.00
44,499.00
12.00
15.00
15.00
40,800.00
60,000.00
48,000.00
59,041.00
36,246.00
58,061.00
36,246.00
11.00
26,520.00
63,444.00
36,246.00
36,246.00
34,000.00
41,410.00



Sum of FY21 Offer Letter

First Last Name
Noluthando Miya
Gabriela Pay
Kayla Perry
Marcedes Shields
Pamela Smith
Lois Swickheimer
Audrey Thomas
Tykeena Watson
Catressa Young
Jacquonna Young
Xasmine Bell
Matthew Bishop
Jessyka Calhoun
Crystal Dancy
Ashley Grantham
Terrance Hicks
Shanta Hillard
Carl Honorable
Shynecia Hughes
Heather Jefferson
Kayla Jefferson
Jasmine Jones
Jodie Ladner
Tanishia Owens
Krista Harrell
Carletta Scoggins
Stephanie Sparkman-Turner
Jaela Stayton
Bridney Taylor
Ebonye Walton
Trisha Watkins

Amber Williams
Kylan Williams
Grand Total

Offer Letter Title

Alumni Advisor

Teacher

Temporary Substitute Teacher
Teacher

Bus Monitor

Regional Literacy Director
Teacher

Teacher

Operations Coordinator
Teacher

Custodian

Teacher

Instructional Assistant
Preschool Director / Teacher
Teacher

Teacher

Substitute Teacher

Bus Monitor

Instructional Assistant
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teaching Fellow

Assistant Principal of Instruction
Bus Monitor

Operations Coordinator
Teacher

Teaching Fellow

Teacher

Blytheville Child Nutrition Manager

Teacher
Custodian

Functional Grouping

DCAN
Teacher
Intern
Teacher
Monitor
Director
Teacher
Teacher
Cooridnator
Teacher
Facility Caretaker
Teacher

1A

Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Sub.
Monitor

1A

Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

AP

Monitor
Coordinator
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
CN-B
Teacher
Facility Caretaker

Total

43,860.00
42,652.00
15.00
36,246.00
11.00
66,300.00
61,597.00
36,246.00
30,000.00
39,407.00
11.00
44,499.00
24,000.00
68,631.16
41,410.00
36,246.00
15.00
11.00
26,520.00
59,369.00
37,649.00
43,932.00
36,246.00
36,246.00
64,000.00
11.00
30,000.00
40,447.00
34,000.00
46,607.00
36,000.00
39,017.00
11.00
8,694,469.87



	Salary List

